
170827 Declans MVAT - OverAll Results

TDC Multi-Venue Autotest (Arklow) - 27 Aug 17 - RESULTS

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 TC 1 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 TC 2 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 TC 3 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 Total

1 42 Christopher Evans MX5 3 97.0 80.0 71.0 60.0p 58.0 366.0 91.0 76.0 69.0 56.0 58.0 716.0 91.0 74.0 68.0 55.0 59.0 1063.0 92.0 74.0 68.0 54.0 56.0 1407.0

2 44 Daniel Byrne 106 2 97.0 80.0 82.0 60.0 58.0 377.0 93.0 78.0 71.0 55.0 58.0 732.0 90.0 77.0 69.0 59.0p 57.0 1084.0 93.0 76.0 70.0 54.0 56.0 1433.0

3 27 Mark Doran Escort 4 95.0 80.0 71.0 59.0 59.0 364.0 95.0 78.0 71.0 60.0 61.0 729.0 92.0 76.0 70.0 57.0 57.0 1081.0 92.0 76.0 69.0 58.0 58.0 1434.0

4 4  Richard Meeke  MX5 3 96.0 84.0 73.0 58.0 64.0 375.0 95.0 83.0p 71.0 57.0 58.0 739.0 92.0 77.0 69.0 57.0 58.0 1092.0 92.0 77.0 68.0 57.0 56.0 1442.0

5 14  John Nolan  Starlet 2 98.0 79.0 74.0 57.0 60.0 368.0 95.0 80.0 71.0 59.0 58.0 731.0 95.0 81.0 70.0 56.0 57.0 1090.0 94.0 78.0 70.0 56.0 58.0 1446.0

6 7  Liam Cashman  Starlet 2 98.0 79.0 73.0 59.0 58.0 367.0 121.0F 79.0 74.0 55.0 57.0 753.0 95.0 79.0 70.0 55.0 57.0 1109.0 91.0 77.0 70.0 54.0 56.0 1457.0

7 10  Brian Kingston  Ignis 2 97.0 81.0 71.0 58.0 61.0 368.0 96.0 82.0 73.0 59.0 64.0 742.0 93.0 80.0 69.0 57.0 59.0 1100.0 94.0 78.0 78.0 57.0 58.0 1465.0

8 17  Piers MacFheorais  MX5 3 103.0p 86.0 72.0 69.0 59.0 389.0 96.0 80.0 75.0 58.0 58.0 756.0 93.0 77.0 69.0 57.0 57.0 1109.0 94.0 85.0 71.0 57.0 58.0 1474.0

9 26 Eddie Peterson MR2 3 99.0 88.0p 74.0 60.0 60.0 381.0 95.0 81.0 73.0 59.0 58.0 747.0 95.0 82.0 71.0 57.0 58.0 1110.0 95.0 82.0 71.0 61.0 56.0 1475.0

10 1  Eamonn Byrne  MX5 3 98.0 83.0 75.0 60.0 65.0 381.0 98.0 81.0 74.0 59.0 61.0 754.0 94.0 79.0 73.0 58.0 60.0 1118.0 94.0 79.0 73.0 57.0 58.0 1479.0

11 45 Craig MacWilliam MX5 3 99.0 87.0 76.0 59.0 60.0 381.0 99.0 83.0 72.0 58.0 60.0 753.0 95.0 80.0 72.0 61.0 58.0 1119.0 94.0 79.0 71.0 58.0 59.0 1480.0

12 6  John McAssey  Starlet 1E 99.0 83.0 74.0 64.0p 61.0 381.0 99.0 81.0 74.0 59.0 62.0 756.0 103.0p 82.0 73.0 58.0 60.0 1132.0 96.0 80.0 74.0 58.0 60.0 1500.0

13 3  Philip O'Reilly  Starlet 1E 101.0 82.0 76.0 62.0 63.0 384.0 100.0 82.0 74.0 60.0 62.0 762.0 99.0 82.0 73.0 61.0 63.0 1140.0 97.0 80.0 74.0 61.0 62.0 1514.0

14 11  Mick Kehoe  206 2 99.0 85.0 75.0 61.0 62.0 382.0 99.0 84.0 74.0 59.0 64.0 762.0 97.0 83.0 74.0 63.0 63.0 1142.0 97.0 82.0 74.0 62.0 65.0p 1522.0

15 2  Frank Lenehan  Starlet 2 99.0 82.0 74.0 60.0 68.0p 383.0 98.0 106.0F 74.0 59.0 62.0 782.0 98.0 81.0 71.0 60.0 59.0 1151.0 108.0 81.0 72.0 59.0 59.0 1530.0

16 13  James Mansfield  Mini 1E 99.0 86.0 76.0 62.0 65.0 388.0 99.0 83.0 74.0 63.0 72.0 779.0 96.0 85.0 75.0 59.0 65.0 1159.0 96.0 81.0 73.0 60.0 62.0 1531.0

17 21  Angus Johnson  MX5 3 110.0p 84.0 74.0 63.0 67.0 398.0 101.0 83.0 75.0 61.0 63.0 781.0 100.0 87.0p 72.0 61.0 62.0 1163.0 100.0 82.0 76.0 60.0 67.0 1548.0

18 8  Dermot Carnegie  Mini 1E 115.0 86.0 78.0 65.0p 62.0 406.0 99.0 92.0p 82.0 59.0 61.0 799.0 99.0 85.0 73.0 60.0 62.0 1178.0 98.0 83.0 76.0 57.0 61.0 1553.0

19 43 John O'Reilly MX5 3 114.0 95.0p 75.0 61.0 70.0 415.0 97.0 83.0 72.0 59.0 59.0 785.0 95.0 80.0 90.0 61.0 65.0 1176.0 98.0 80.0 73.0 65.0 63.0 1555.0

20 22  Andrew Boland  MX5 3 100.0 101.0 77.0 67.0p 66.0 411.0 103.0 84.0 73.0 61.0 67.0 799.0 101.0 83.0 74.0 60.0 70.0p 1187.0 97.0 80.0 73.0 65.0p 60.0 1562.0

21 18  Stephen Briggs  MX5 3 110.0p 83.0 78.0 64.0 67.0p 402.0 112.0 83.0 74.0 62.0 67.0p 800.0 104.0 82.0 76.0 62.0 61.0 1185.0 102.0 83.0 74.0 71.0p 62.0 1577.0

22 5  David Meeke  Starlet 1E 101.0 85.0 74.0 61.0 88.0F 409.0 103.0 85.0 75.0 65.0 75.0p 812.0 101.0 85.0 73.0 62.0 63.0 1196.0 100.0 84.0 76.0 63.0 66.0 1585.0

23 9  Colin Sheridan  Starlet 1N 110.0 88.0 78.0 64.0 67.0 407.0 102.0 88.0 73.0 66.0 64.0 800.0 103.0 87.0 78.0 63.0 68.0 1199.0 105.0 87.0 76.0 68.0 64.0 1599.0

24 25  Joe Doran MX5 3 102.0 109.0F 77.0 64.0 70.0 422.0 101.0 87.0 75.0 62.0 63.0 810.0 102.0 85.0 78.0 63.0 62.0 1200.0 104.0 88.0 76.0 65.0 68.0p 1601.0

25 16  Conor Clarke  Starlet 1N 125.0F 86.0 75.0 68.0p 76.0p 430.0 103.0 106.0F 74.0 66.0 66.0 845.0 101.0 84.0 74.0 65.0 65.0 1234.0 100.0 84.0 74.0 64.0 64.0 1620.0

26 33  Dave Campion  Starlet 1N 113.0 89.0 80.0 68.0 69.0 419.0 117.0p 90.0 79.0 69.0 68.0 842.0 107.0 88.0 76.0 67.0 69.0 1249.0 117.0 92.0 75.0 64.0 69.0 1666.0

27 28  Glyn Gaffney  Starlet 1E 109.0 98.0p 78.0 79.0p 67.0 431.0 107.0 91.0 76.0 68.0 70.0 843.0 108.0 92.0 77.0 68.0 74.0p 1262.0 108.0 88.0 77.0 67.0 66.0 1668.0

28 35  Anthony Freeney  Starlet 1E 111.0 109.0F 81.0 67.0 88.0F 456.0 117.0p 93.0 77.0 70.0 73.0 886.0 105.0 85.0 76.0 66.0 66.0 1284.0 104.0 87.0 78.0 62.0 65.0 1680.0

29 40  Conal O'Neill  Starlet 1N 125.0F 109.0F 79.0 76.0 74.0 463.0 109.0 93.0 80.0 67.0 67.0 879.0 106.0 89.0 78.0 67.0 72.0p 1291.0 107.0 88.0 78.0 64.0 66.0 1694.0

30 15  Aoife Ryan  Starlet 1N 112.0 96.0 89.0 70.0 74.0 441.0 112.0 102.0p 83.0 73.0 68.0 879.0 113.0 94.0 81.0 68.0 69.0 1304.0 110.0 90.0 80.0 71.0 74.0p 1729.0

31 19  Zoe Briggs  MX5 3 121.0 94.0 82.0 71.0 79.0p 447.0 117.0 89.0 92.0 74.0 72.0 891.0 113.0 89.0 93.0 70.0 68.0 1324.0 113.0 89.0 83.0 71.0 70.0 1750.0

32 30  Karen Gaffney  Starlet 1N 113.0 109.0M 87.0 75.0 73.0 457.0 110.0 92.0 82.0 72.0 74.0 887.0 112.0 92.0 86.0 82.0p 71.0 1330.0 110.0 91.0 79.0 76.0 72.0 1758.0

33 41  Owen Whelan  Starlet 1N 125.0M 109.0F 94.0 73.0 73.0 474.0 121.0M 98.0 83.0 74.0 74.0 924.0 108.0 93.0 80.0 70.0 69.0 1344.0 112.0 92.0p 82.0 65.0 66.0 1761.0

34 32  David Fitzpatrick  Starlet 1N 121.0 109.0M 83.0 87.0M 73.0p 473.0 119.0 96.0 80.0 79.0 69.0 916.0 117.0p 90.0 78.0 76.0 65.0 1342.0 112.0 90.0 90.0 72.0 74.0 1780.0

35 37  Paul Sealy  Starlet 1N 125.0F 109.0F 101.0M 79.0 80.0 494.0 121.0M 106.0M 92.0 78.0 83.0 974.0 115.0 104.0M 83.0 76.0 79.0p 1431.0 113.0 104.0M 84.0 69.0 75.0 1876.0

36 20  Susan Briggs  Starlet 1N 125.0M 109.0M 91.0 80.0 80.0 485.0 121.0M 105.0 88.0 78.0 79.0 956.0 120.0M 96.0 86.0 85.0M 77.0 1420.0 121.0M 97.0 84.0 81.0 75.0 1878.0

37 31  Sean Fitzpatrick  Starlet 1N 125.0M 109.0M 90.0 84.0 82.0 490.0 121.0M 106.0M 88.0 85.0M 76.0 966.0 120.0M 104.0M 90.0 85.0M 81.0 1446.0 121.0M 103.0 88.0 82.0 76.0 1916.0

38 23  Fearghus Booth  MX5 3 125.0F 109.0F 93.0 87.0M 88.0F 502.0 121.0M 106.0M 99.0 85.0F 85.0 998.0 120.0M 104.0M 89.0 78.0 80.0 1469.0 121.0M 104.0M 87.0 84.0M 62.0 1927.0

39 46 Gillian Griffin MX5 3 124.0 109.0F 101.0 87.0M 88.0F 509.0 121.0M 103.0 88.0 85.0M 87.0M 993.0 119.0 100.0 93.0 85.0 87.0M 1477.0 121.0 97.0 84.0 84.0M 82.0 1945.0

40 36  Gerard Keane  Starlet 1N 125.0M 109.0M 99.0 87.0M 88.0M 508.0 121.0M 105.0 96.0 85.0M 87.0M 1002.0 120.0M 101.0 89.0 85.0 84.0 1481.0 120.0 104.0M 90.0 84.0M 80.0 1959.0

24  Jack Brien  Midget 3 116.0 87.0 78.0 65.0 63.0 409.0 121.0M 81.0 77.0 73.0p 73.0p 834.0 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time OverAll + 30secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted



170827 Declans MVAT - Class Results

TDC Multi-Venue Autotest (Arklow) - 27 Aug 17 - RESULTS

CL OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 TC 1 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 TC 2 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 TC 3 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 Total

1 12 6  John McAssey  Starlet 1E 99.0 83.0 74.0 64.0p 61.0 381.0 99.0 81.0 74.0 59.0 62.0 756.0 103.0p 82.0 73.0 58.0 60.0 1132.0 96.0 80.0 74.0 58.0 60.0 1500.0

2 13 3  Philip O'Reilly  Starlet 1E 101.0 82.0 76.0 62.0 63.0 384.0 100.0 82.0 74.0 60.0 62.0 762.0 99.0 82.0 73.0 61.0 63.0 1140.0 97.0 80.0 74.0 61.0 62.0 1514.0

3 16 13  James Mansfield  Mini 1E 99.0 86.0 76.0 62.0 65.0 388.0 99.0 83.0 74.0 63.0 72.0 779.0 96.0 85.0 75.0 59.0 65.0 1159.0 96.0 81.0 73.0 60.0 62.0 1531.0

4 18 8  Dermot Carnegie  Mini 1E 115.0 86.0 78.0 65.0p 62.0 406.0 99.0 92.0p 82.0 59.0 61.0 799.0 99.0 85.0 73.0 60.0 62.0 1178.0 98.0 83.0 76.0 57.0 61.0 1553.0

5 22 5  David Meeke  Starlet 1E 101.0 85.0 74.0 61.0 88.0F 409.0 103.0 85.0 75.0 65.0 75.0p 812.0 101.0 85.0 73.0 62.0 63.0 1196.0 100.0 84.0 76.0 63.0 66.0 1585.0

6 27 28  Glyn Gaffney  Starlet 1E 109.0 98.0p 78.0 79.0p 67.0 431.0 107.0 91.0 76.0 68.0 70.0 843.0 108.0 92.0 77.0 68.0 74.0p 1262.0 108.0 88.0 77.0 67.0 66.0 1668.0

7 28 35  Anthony Freeney  Starlet 1E 111.0 109.0F 81.0 67.0 88.0F 456.0 117.0p 93.0 77.0 70.0 73.0 886.0 105.0 85.0 76.0 66.0 66.0 1284.0 104.0 87.0 78.0 62.0 65.0 1680.0

1 23 9  Colin Sheridan  Starlet 1N 110.0 88.0 78.0 64.0 67.0 407.0 102.0 88.0 73.0 66.0 64.0 800.0 103.0 87.0 78.0 63.0 68.0 1199.0 105.0 87.0 76.0 68.0 64.0 1599.0

2 25 16  Conor Clarke  Starlet 1N 125.0F 86.0 75.0 68.0p 76.0p 430.0 103.0 106.0F 74.0 66.0 66.0 845.0 101.0 84.0 74.0 65.0 65.0 1234.0 100.0 84.0 74.0 64.0 64.0 1620.0

3 26 33  Dave Campion  Starlet 1N 113.0 89.0 80.0 68.0 69.0 419.0 117.0p 90.0 79.0 69.0 68.0 842.0 107.0 88.0 76.0 67.0 69.0 1249.0 117.0 92.0 75.0 64.0 69.0 1666.0

4 29 40  Conal O'Neill  Starlet 1N 125.0F 109.0F 79.0 76.0 74.0 463.0 109.0 93.0 80.0 67.0 67.0 879.0 106.0 89.0 78.0 67.0 72.0p 1291.0 107.0 88.0 78.0 64.0 66.0 1694.0

5 30 15  Aoife Ryan  Starlet 1N 112.0 96.0 89.0 70.0 74.0 441.0 112.0 102.0p 83.0 73.0 68.0 879.0 113.0 94.0 81.0 68.0 69.0 1304.0 110.0 90.0 80.0 71.0 74.0p 1729.0

6 32 30  Karen Gaffney  Starlet 1N 113.0 109.0M 87.0 75.0 73.0 457.0 110.0 92.0 82.0 72.0 74.0 887.0 112.0 92.0 86.0 82.0p 71.0 1330.0 110.0 91.0 79.0 76.0 72.0 1758.0

7 33 41  Owen Whelan  Starlet 1N 125.0M 109.0F 94.0 73.0 73.0 474.0 121.0M 98.0 83.0 74.0 74.0 924.0 108.0 93.0 80.0 70.0 69.0 1344.0 112.0 92.0p 82.0 65.0 66.0 1761.0

8 34 32  David Fitzpatrick  Starlet 1N 121.0 109.0M 83.0 87.0M 73.0p 473.0 119.0 96.0 80.0 79.0 69.0 916.0 117.0p 90.0 78.0 76.0 65.0 1342.0 112.0 90.0 90.0 72.0 74.0 1780.0

9 35 37  Paul Sealy  Starlet 1N 125.0F 109.0F 101.0M 79.0 80.0 494.0 121.0M 106.0M 92.0 78.0 83.0 974.0 115.0 104.0M 83.0 76.0 79.0p 1431.0 113.0 104.0M 84.0 69.0 75.0 1876.0

10 36 20  Susan Briggs  Starlet 1N 125.0M 109.0M 91.0 80.0 80.0 485.0 121.0M 105.0 88.0 78.0 79.0 956.0 120.0M 96.0 86.0 85.0M 77.0 1420.0 121.0M 97.0 84.0 81.0 75.0 1878.0

11 37 31  Sean Fitzpatrick  Starlet 1N 125.0M 109.0M 90.0 84.0 82.0 490.0 121.0M 106.0M 88.0 85.0M 76.0 966.0 120.0M 104.0M 90.0 85.0M 81.0 1446.0 121.0M 103.0 88.0 82.0 76.0 1916.0

12 40 36  Gerard Keane  Starlet 1N 125.0M 109.0M 99.0 87.0M 88.0M 508.0 121.0M 105.0 96.0 85.0M 87.0M 1002.0 120.0M 101.0 89.0 85.0 84.0 1481.0 120.0 104.0M 90.0 84.0M 80.0 1959.0

1 2 44 Daniel Byrne 106 2 97.0 80.0 82.0 60.0 58.0 377.0 93.0 78.0 71.0 55.0 58.0 732.0 90.0 77.0 69.0 59.0p 57.0 1084.0 93.0 76.0 70.0 54.0 56.0 1433.0

2 5 14  John Nolan  Starlet 2 98.0 79.0 74.0 57.0 60.0 368.0 95.0 80.0 71.0 59.0 58.0 731.0 95.0 81.0 70.0 56.0 57.0 1090.0 94.0 78.0 70.0 56.0 58.0 1446.0

3 6 7  Liam Cashman  Starlet 2 98.0 79.0 73.0 59.0 58.0 367.0 121.0F 79.0 74.0 55.0 57.0 753.0 95.0 79.0 70.0 55.0 57.0 1109.0 91.0 77.0 70.0 54.0 56.0 1457.0

4 7 10  Brian Kingston  Ignis 2 97.0 81.0 71.0 58.0 61.0 368.0 96.0 82.0 73.0 59.0 64.0 742.0 93.0 80.0 69.0 57.0 59.0 1100.0 94.0 78.0 78.0 57.0 58.0 1465.0

5 14 11  Mick Kehoe  206 2 99.0 85.0 75.0 61.0 62.0 382.0 99.0 84.0 74.0 59.0 64.0 762.0 97.0 83.0 74.0 63.0 63.0 1142.0 97.0 82.0 74.0 62.0 65.0p 1522.0

6 15 2  Frank Lenehan  Starlet 2 99.0 82.0 74.0 60.0 68.0p 383.0 98.0 106.0F 74.0 59.0 62.0 782.0 98.0 81.0 71.0 60.0 59.0 1151.0 108.0 81.0 72.0 59.0 59.0 1530.0

1 1 42 Christopher Evans MX5 3 97.0 80.0 71.0 60.0p 58.0 366.0 91.0 76.0 69.0 56.0 58.0 716.0 91.0 74.0 68.0 55.0 59.0 1063.0 92.0 74.0 68.0 54.0 56.0 1407.0

2 4 4  Richard Meeke  MX5 3 96.0 84.0 73.0 58.0 64.0 375.0 95.0 83.0p 71.0 57.0 58.0 739.0 92.0 77.0 69.0 57.0 58.0 1092.0 92.0 77.0 68.0 57.0 56.0 1442.0

3 8 17  Piers MacFheorais  MX5 3 103.0p 86.0 72.0 69.0 59.0 389.0 96.0 80.0 75.0 58.0 58.0 756.0 93.0 77.0 69.0 57.0 57.0 1109.0 94.0 85.0 71.0 57.0 58.0 1474.0

4 9 26 Eddie Peterson MR2 3 99.0 88.0p 74.0 60.0 60.0 381.0 95.0 81.0 73.0 59.0 58.0 747.0 95.0 82.0 71.0 57.0 58.0 1110.0 95.0 82.0 71.0 61.0 56.0 1475.0

5 10 1  Eamonn Byrne  MX5 3 98.0 83.0 75.0 60.0 65.0 381.0 98.0 81.0 74.0 59.0 61.0 754.0 94.0 79.0 73.0 58.0 60.0 1118.0 94.0 79.0 73.0 57.0 58.0 1479.0

6 11 45 Craig MacWilliam MX5 3 99.0 87.0 76.0 59.0 60.0 381.0 99.0 83.0 72.0 58.0 60.0 753.0 95.0 80.0 72.0 61.0 58.0 1119.0 94.0 79.0 71.0 58.0 59.0 1480.0

7 17 21  Angus Johnson  MX5 3 110.0p 84.0 74.0 63.0 67.0 398.0 101.0 83.0 75.0 61.0 63.0 781.0 100.0 87.0p 72.0 61.0 62.0 1163.0 100.0 82.0 76.0 60.0 67.0 1548.0

8 19 43 John O'Reilly MX5 3 114.0 95.0p 75.0 61.0 70.0 415.0 97.0 83.0 72.0 59.0 59.0 785.0 95.0 80.0 90.0 61.0 65.0 1176.0 98.0 80.0 73.0 65.0 63.0 1555.0

9 20 22  Andrew Boland  MX5 3 100.0 101.0 77.0 67.0p 66.0 411.0 103.0 84.0 73.0 61.0 67.0 799.0 101.0 83.0 74.0 60.0 70.0p 1187.0 97.0 80.0 73.0 65.0p 60.0 1562.0

10 21 18  Stephen Briggs  MX5 3 110.0p 83.0 78.0 64.0 67.0p 402.0 112.0 83.0 74.0 62.0 67.0p 800.0 104.0 82.0 76.0 62.0 61.0 1185.0 102.0 83.0 74.0 71.0p 62.0 1577.0

11 24 25  Joe Doran MX5 3 102.0 109.0F 77.0 64.0 70.0 422.0 101.0 87.0 75.0 62.0 63.0 810.0 102.0 85.0 78.0 63.0 62.0 1200.0 104.0 88.0 76.0 65.0 68.0p 1601.0

12 31 19  Zoe Briggs  MX5 3 121.0 94.0 82.0 71.0 79.0p 447.0 117.0 89.0 92.0 74.0 72.0 891.0 113.0 89.0 93.0 70.0 68.0 1324.0 113.0 89.0 83.0 71.0 70.0 1750.0

13 38 23  Fearghus Booth  MX5 3 125.0F 109.0F 93.0 87.0M 88.0F 502.0 121.0M 106.0M 99.0 85.0F 85.0 998.0 120.0M 104.0M 89.0 78.0 80.0 1469.0 121.0M 104.0M 87.0 84.0M 62.0 1927.0

14 39 46 Gillian Griffin MX5 3 124.0 109.0F 101.0 87.0M 88.0F 509.0 121.0M 103.0 88.0 85.0M 87.0M 993.0 119.0 100.0 93.0 85.0 87.0M 1477.0 121.0 97.0 84.0 84.0M 82.0 1945.0

24  Jack Brien  Midget 3 116.0 87.0 78.0 65.0 63.0 409.0 121.0M 81.0 77.0 73.0p 73.0p 834.0 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

1 3 27 Mark Doran Escort 4 95.0 80.0 71.0 59.0 59.0 364.0 95.0 78.0 71.0 60.0 61.0 729.0 92.0 76.0 70.0 57.0 57.0 1081.0 92.0 76.0 69.0 58.0 58.0 1434.0

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time OverAll + 30secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted


